

Go Local First Kalgoorlie-Boulder Promotions Terms & Conditions of Entry - Mother's Day Hamper Competition 2024.

The promoter of the Go Local First Kalgoorlie-Boulder Promotion is the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder, 577 Hannan Street Kalgoorlie WA 6430

- 1. This competition is a promotion run by the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder ("Promoter").
- 2. Entries, information on prizes & how to enter form part of these Terms & Conditions.
- 3. Participation in this competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms & Conditions.
- 4. To enter the competition, the entrant must;
 - a. Be a current resident of the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder (excluding Elected Members and staff refer to clause 5).
 - b. Not be considered an "excluded entity" as described in clause 6.
- 5. City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder Elected Members and staff are ineligible to enter the competition.
 - a. An Excluded Entity is not eligible for inclusion in the Competition. Excluded Entities are:
 - i. State and/or Federal Government Agencies;
 - ii. Corporations; and
- 6. Entry into the competition must be completed before the closing dates mentioned to go into the draws. No responsibility is accepted for late, lost or misdirected entries.
- 7. To enter the competition, entrants must tag an entrant on the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder to be eligible to enter.
- 8. There is 1 prize to be won, a Mother's Day themed hamper valued at \$500.
- 9. The competition commences 04 MAY 2024 and closes 12pm (WST), 10 MAY 2024.
- 10. The competition will be drawn at 12pm (WST) on 10 MAY 2024, at the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder Administration Building, 577 Hannan Street, Kalgoorlie.



- 11. 1 winner will be randomly selected via a computer program, under the supervision of representatives from the City. The promoter's decision is final & no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. The winners will be notified by Facebook Message of their prize win.
- 13. Photo opportunity of the winner.
- 14. Competition results will be published on the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder Facebook page.
- 15. The information that entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting the competition. By entering this competition entrants consent to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause.
- 16. Participant's privacy will be protected in accordance with the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulders Privacy Management Plan.

PRIVACY - COLLECTION NOTICE

- The Proponent and City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder Council are committed to compliance with its obligations under the Privacy Act 1988. All personal information (including images) collected by the Proponent and City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder Council will be used for the Council's business purposes and kept confidential except as permitted in the above Terms and Conditions of Entry. These details will not be disclosed to third parties unless the Council is required to disclose the information under other legislation or disclosure is necessary to complete the purpose for which it is sought. You may access information you have provided to the Council at any time and make corrections if you believe that information is incorrect.
- For further information and contact details, visit the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder's website at www.ckb.wa.gov.au.

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

- Entrants/Entries must not defame or invade publicity rights or the privacy of any person, living or deceased, or otherwise infringe upon any person's personal or proprietary rights.
- Entrants must only enter using their own legal name and details and not those of another person.

For further information and contact details, visit the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder's website at www.ckb.wa.gov.au

